


Pos. Description（EN） Qty

1 Left adapter 1

2 Left handle 1

3 Battery 1

4 Switch button 1

5 Switch button spring 1

6 Micro Switch 1

7 Self-locking button 1

8 Self-locking spring 1

9 Right handle 1

10 Screw ST3.5x14

11 Screw ST3.5x19 1

12 Right adapter 1

13 Plug-in seat 1

14 Upper round tube 1

15 Bolt M6X50 1

16 Screw M6X45 1

17 Spring wire 1

18 Auxiliary handle cover 1

19 Auxiliary handle 1

20 Screw  ST3.9*14 6

21 Jacket 1

22 Jacket 1

23 Lock knob assembly 2

24 Lower round tube 1

25 Lock nut M8 1

26 Retaining ring 1

27 Large pulley 1

28 Cam 1

29 Spring 1

30 Flat washer Φ12.5*Ф28*2 1

31 Flat washer Φ8*Ф15*1.6 1

32 Flat key 1

33 Bearing 6001-2Z 1

34 Worm shaft 1

35 Ball bearings 608 1

36 608 Bearing housing 1



37 Screw  ST3.0*12 2

38 Plug spring seat 1

39 Inductance 1

40 18V motor 1

41 Motor mount 1

42 18Li small pulley 1

43 Belt 1

44 Case cover 1

45 Left decorative cover 1

46 Left casing 1

47 Pin cover 1

48 2JY-300 female insert 1

49 Pin holder 1

50 Screw  ST3.0*14 2

51 Right case 1

52 Right decorative cover 1

53 Screw  ST3.9*16 14

54 Hex Bolts 1

55 Right cover 1

56 Tine2 2

57 Spline bushing 2

58 Tine1 2

59 Positioning sleeve 2

60 Bearing 6004-2Z 2

61 Worm gear 1

62 Spline shaft assembly 1

63 Cover 1

64 Screw M8 1


